October 23, 2000 Ordinance Book 50, Page 625

ORDINANCE NUMBER: 1646-X

0-25

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 1552-X, THE 2000-2001 BUDGET ORDINANCE, PROVIDING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION TO THE POWELL BILL FUND FOR THE PURCHASE OF ROLLING STOCK.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte;

That the sum of \$465,526 is hereby estimated to be available from the Section 1. Powell Bill Fund (0120) fund balance and is hereby transferred and appropriated to the Powell Bill Fund for the purchase of rolling stock.

Section 2. All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

This ordinance shall be effective immediately. Section 3.

Approved as to Form:

Sr. Dep. City Attorney

CERTIFICATION

I, Brenda R. Freeze, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of an Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 23rd day of October, 2000, the reference having been made in Minute Book 115, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 50, Page(s) 625

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the 24th day of October, 2000.

Brende R. Freeze, CMC, City Clerk